# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Patricia Piers | 06/16/2005     |
| Henk Weeber    | 06/16/2005     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1700 E. St. Andrew Place      |  |
| City:           | Santa Ana                     |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                    |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92705                         |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11099342 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.247.8516

Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com
Correspondent Name: Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place
Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Catlin

Total Attachments: 2 source=52797#page1.tif source=52797#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016240 FRAME: 0174 Application No.: 11/099,342 Docket No. 52797

Filing Date: 04/05/2005

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, **Patricia Piers**, a citizen of Canada, residing at Steenhouwerskade 44, NL-9718DD, Groningen, The Netherlands, and **Henk Weeber**, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at Veenweg 18C, 9728 NL, Groningen, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **Ophthalmic Lenses Capable of Reducing Chromatic Aberration**, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/099,342 filed April 5, 2005; and

AND WHEREAS, **Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 016240 FRAME: 0175

Docket No. 52797

Application No.: 11/099,342 Filing Date: 04/05/2005

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 16-16-2005

Patricia Piers

Dated: /

Henk Weeber

PATENT REEL: 016240 FRAME: 0176